Newsletter

September/October 2024



Announcing the founding Valor Classical Academy Leadership Team!



Sean Hunter is the founding Principal of Valor Classical Academy (VCA). His extensive experience includes roles as a Director at Boise State University, where he oversaw various educational programs, including programs for rural communities, military personnel, community colleges, specialized partnerships, and online programs.

Before joining Boise State, Sean dedicated 15 years to teaching high school physics and coaching the Science Olympiad team in Highland, Indiana. In parallel with his teaching and higher education career, he served as a Lieutenant Colonel in the Idaho Army National Guard for a 21-year military career. This tenure included deployments and leadership responsibilities in Iraq, Haiti, Germany, and the southern border.

Amber Orozco is the founding Assistant Principal for Valor Classical Academy. She brings eight years of teaching experience, during which she taught multiple grade levels and subjects, including history, Spanish, and special education reading and writing classes.

Prior to her teaching career, she worked with various educational programs, including those for migrant farmworkers, rural and urban areas, low-income populations, and first-generation college students.



Newsletter

September/October 2024



Announcing the founding Valor Classical Academy Leadership Team!

- Watch this great video to learn more about classical schools.
- Follow us on Social Media to get updates and stay "in the know!"

<u>Instagram</u>

<u>Facebook</u>

 Meet school leadership/ask questions at the Valor Fall Home Festival at the Valor Master Planned Community.

Saturday, October 5, 2024

12:00 - 4:00pm

Visit us at Kuna Trunk or Treat:

Friday, October 25, 2024

4:30 - 6:30 pm

• Attend an informational session at the Kuna Public Library:

Wednesday, October 30, 2024

6:00-7:00 pm

Would you like us to come speak at your community, church, or other event? Contact Sean Hunter at shunter@acs-id.org or Amber Orozco at aorozco@acs-id.org